FLO24708 2W5 S.L.C.

AM	ENDMENT NO Calendar No
Pu	rpose: In the nature of a substitute.
IN	THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES—118th Cong., 2d Sess.
	S. 4228
То	redesignate the Cottonwood Visitor Center at Joshua Tree National Park as the "Senator Dianne Feinstein Visitor Center".
R	eferred to the Committee on and ordered to be printed
	Ordered to lie on the table and to be printed
A	MENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE intended to be proposed by
Viz	:
1	Strike all after the enacting clause and insert the fol-
2	lowing:
3	SECTION 1. REDESIGNATION OF THE COTTONWOOD VIS-
4	ITOR CENTER AT JOSHUA TREE NATIONAL
5	PARK AS THE "DIANNE FEINSTEIN VISITOR
6	CENTER".
7	(a) Redesignation.—The Cottonwood Visitor Cen-
8	ter at Joshua Tree National Park, or any successor to that
9	visitor center, shall be known and designated as the
10	"Dianne Feinstein Visitor Center".

FLO24708 2W5 S.L.C.

- 1 (b) References.—Any reference in a law, map, reg-
- 2 ulation, document, paper, or other record of the United
- 3 States to the visitor center referred to in subsection (a)
- 4 shall be deemed to be a reference to the "Dianne Feinstein
- 5 Visitor Center".